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2 Date: 3· P-I· I J 

3 TRANSPORTATION 

L.D.64 

(Filing No. S- '-I ) 

4 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary ofthe Senate. 

5 STATE OF MAINE 

6 SENATE 

7 125TH LEGISLATURE 

8 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

9 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" A "to S.P. 37, L.D. 64, Bill, "An Act To Make a 
10 Violation of the Laws Governing Seat Belts a Secondary Offense" 

11 Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note. 

12 SUMMARY 

13 This amendment incorporates a fiscal note. 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 02/15/1 I frac: 

125th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD64 LR 391(02) 

An Act To Make a Violation of the Laws Governing Seat Belts a Secondary Offense 

Net Cost (Savings) 

General Fund 

Revenue 

General Fund 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment It ttt" 5 - '-I 
Committee: Transportation 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2011-12 . FY 2012-13 

$488,040 $650,720 

Projections 
FY 2013-14 

$650,720 

Other Special Revenue Funds 

($488,040) 
($90,703) 

($650,720) 
($120,940) 

($650,720) 
($120,940) 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Projections 
FY 2014-15 

$650,720 

($650,720) 

($120,940) 

Making a violation of the laws governing seat belts a secondary offense will reduce General Fund fine revenue by an 
estimated $488,040 in fiscal year 2011-12 and $650,720 in fiscal year 2012-13. It will also reduce Other Special 
Revenue Funds revenue from the related surcharges by $90,703 in fiscal year 2011-12 and $120,940 in fiscal year 
2012-13. 
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