MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



1	L.D. 64				
2	Date: 3.14.11 (Filing No. S- 4)				
3	TRANSPORTATION				
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.				
5	STATE OF MAINE				
6	SENATE				
7	125TH LEGISLATURE				
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION				
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to S.P. 37, L.D. 64, Bill, "An Act To Make a Violation of the Laws Governing Seat Belts a Secondary Offense"				
11	Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note.				
12	SUMMARY				
13	This amendment incorporates a fiscal note.				

Page 1 - 125LR0391(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



125th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 64

LR 391(02)

An Act To Make a Violation of the Laws Governing Seat Belts a Secondary Offense

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "A" 5-4

Committee: Transportation Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	FY 2011-12	FY 2012-13	Projections FY 2013-14	Projections FY 2014-15
Net Cost (Savings)			•	
General Fund	\$488,040	\$650,720	\$650,720	\$650,720
			•	
Revenue				
General Fund	(\$488,040)	(\$650,720)	(\$650,720)	(\$650,720)
Other Special Revenue Funds	(\$90,703)	(\$120,940)	(\$120,940)	(\$120,940)

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Making a violation of the laws governing seat belts a secondary offense will reduce General Fund fine revenue by an estimated \$488,040 in fiscal year 2011-12 and \$650,720 in fiscal year 2012-13. It will also reduce Other Special Revenue Funds revenue from the related surcharges by \$90,703 in fiscal year 2011-12 and \$120,940 in fiscal year 2012-13.